

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13967-13968/2011

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSHAL SINGH PATWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Alka Sinha,adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Ruchika Bhan,adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice upon
respondent No.3 within four weeks. If steps are taken, issue notice.
Await.

List the matter on 23.04.2013.

| | | (N.J.JAMADAR) |
| | | Registrar |