

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 13967-13968 OF 2011
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. ..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KHUSHAL SINGH PATWAL & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before
Ld. Registrar's Court on 22.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass
the following Orders:

**"Await return of notice of respondent No.
3.
List the matter on 9.9.2013."**

It is further submitted that in pursuance of above order, neither
A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received from
Respondent No. 3 till date.

Service is incomplete on respondent No. 3.

Office Report regarding service position is listed before Ld.
Registrar's Court for Orders.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. MR. ANUVRAT SHARMA, ADV.
2. MR. S.S. RAWAT, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.