

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 13967-13968 OF 2011
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. ..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KHUSHAL SINGH PATWAL & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 18.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

**"Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against the unserved respondent No.3 offers to take out dasti. Permitted. Take out dasti within a week. Issue dasti. Await.
List the matter on 8.01.2014."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate has filed proof of service after serving copy of petition on Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Standing Counsel for State of U.P. i.e., Respondent No. 3 but no vakalatnama and memo of appearance has been filed.

Service is incomplete on respondent No. 3.

Office Report regarding service position is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

Dated this the 2nd day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. MR. ANUVRAT SHARMA, ADV.
2. MR. S.S. RAWAT, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR