

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13967-13968/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2010 in WP No.56/2005,WP
No.336/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSHAL SINGH PATWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma, AAG
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for Respondent No.1, by way of last opportunity,
these matters are adjourned for four weeks to place on
record the relevant Rules.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master